HUMAN RIGHTS QUARTERLY

VOLUME 29, NUMBER 3

Contents

ARTICLES

Makau Mutua
Jens Meierhenrich
O.N.T Thoms

James Ron

Ben Chigara

Ming Wan

Serena Parekh

Jeffery Roberg
Alyson Kuttruff

Marius Pieterse

547

631

674

706

727

754

779

796

Standard Setting in Human
Rights: Critique and Prognosis

Perpetual War: A Pragmatic
Sketch

Do Human Rights Viola-
tions Cause Internal Conflict?

Latecomers to the 1LO and
the Authorship and Ownership
of the International Labour
Code

Human Rights Lawmaking in
China: Domestic Politics, Inter-
national Law, and International
Politics

Resisting “Dull and Torpid” As-
sent: Returning to the Debate
over the Foundations of Human
Rights

Cuba: Ideological Success or
Ideological Failure?

Eating Socioeconomic Rights:
The Usefulness of Rights Talk
in Alleviating Social Hardship
Revisited



CONTENTS

BOOK REVIEWS

Mahmood Monshipouri

CONTRIBUTORS

823 Shareen Hertel, Unexpected
Power: Conflict and Change
among Transnational Activists

829



