HUMAN RIGHTS QUARTERLY

VOLUME 29, NUMBER 3

Contents

ARTICLES		•	
	Makau Mutua	<i>547</i>	Standard Setting in Human Rights: Critique and Prognosis
	Jens Meierhenrich	631	Perpetual War: A Pragmatic Sketch
	O.N.T Thoms James Ron	674	Do Human Rights Violations Cause Internal Conflict?
	Ben Chigara	706	Latecomers to the ILO and the Authorship and Ownership of the International Labour Code
	Ming Wan	727	Human Rights Lawmaking in China: Domestic Politics, Inter- national Law, and International Politics
	Serena Parekh	754	Resisting "Dull and Torpid" Assent: Returning to the Debate over the Foundations of Human Rights
	Jeffery Roberg Alyson Kuttruff	779	Cuba: Ideological Success or Ideological Failure?
	Marius Pieterse	796	Eating Socioeconomic Rights: The Usefulness of Rights Talk in Alleviating Social Hardship Revisited

Mahmood Monshipouri 823 Shareen Hertel, Unexpected Power: Conflict and Change among Transnational Activists

CONTRIBUTORS 829